### 900223642 05/21/2012

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Eastway Fair Company Limited		105/25/2009 1	CORPORATION: BRITISH VIRGIN ISLANDS

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Techtronic Power Tools Technology Limited	
Street Address:	Trident Chambers	
Internal Address:	P.O. Box	
City:	Road Town, Tortola	
State/Country:	BRITISH VIRGIN ISLANDS	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: BRITISH VIRGIN ISLANDS	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1687562	ACCUCLEAR

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 4142770656

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 414-271-6560

Email: mkeipdocket@michaelbest.com

Correspondent Name: Billie Jean Smith

Address Line 1: 100 East Wisconsin Avenue, Suite 3300 Address Line 4: Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 020872-9941 US00

### DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

Address Line 1:

TRADEMARK REEL: 004784 FRAME: 0352 OF \$40.00 168/562

Address Line 2: Address Line 3: Address Line 4:		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jaime L. Treml	
Signature:	/jaime I. treml/	
Date:	05/21/2012	
Total Attachments: 0		

TRADEMARK REEL: 004784 FRAME: 0353

# **THIS**

# **PAGE**

# **INTENTIONALLY**

**LEFT** 

**BLANK** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 004784 FRAME: 0354

**RECORDED: 05/21/2012**